



# BARTRONICS INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office : #5-9-22/B/404, My Home Sarovar, Near Mediciti Hospital,  
Secretariat Road, Hyderabad - 500 004.

## STAND ALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2008

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2008	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2007	Year to date figures for current period ended 30.09.2008	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 30.09.2007	Previous accounting year ended 31.03.2008
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	10098.63	2883.90	16891.85	5427.15	18330.40
	(b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2.	<b>Expenditure</b>					
	a. Increase/Decrease in Stock in Trade & Work in Progress	(733.28)	(700.79)	(750.93)	(827.99)	(534.22)
	b. Consumption of Raw Materials	8285.87	2723.54	11771.95	4588.57	13163.30
	c. Purchase of Traded Goods	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	d. Employees Cost	169.91	69.12	347.41	126.86	311.23
	e. Depreciation	60.77	85.87	351.98	141.66	317.92
	f. Other Expenditure	(168.90)	220.14	592.74	341.70	686.54
	<b>g. Total</b>	<b>7614.37</b>	<b>2397.88</b>	<b>12313.15</b>	<b>4370.80</b>	<b>13944.77</b>
	(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)					
3.	Profit from Operations Before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	2484.26	486.02	4578.70	1056.35	4385.63
4.	Other Income	0.00	7.75	0.00	21.10	114.04
5.	<b>Profit before Interest &amp; Exceptional Items (3+4)</b>	<b>2484.26</b>	<b>493.77</b>	<b>4578.70</b>	<b>1077.45</b>	<b>4499.67</b>
6.	Interest	306.44	36.42	608.82	81.94	395.90
7.	Profit after Interest but Before Exceptional Items (5-6)	2177.82	457.35	3969.88	995.51	4103.77
8.	<b>Exceptional Items</b>	<b>129.12</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>129.12</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
9.	Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities Before Tax (7+8)	2048.70	457.35	3840.76	995.51	4103.77
10.	Tax Expense	616.49	41.00	881.66	102.50	830.47
11.	<b>Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities After Tax (9-10)</b>	<b>1432.21</b>	<b>416.35</b>	<b>2959.10</b>	<b>893.01</b>	<b>3273.30</b>
12.	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense Rs.____)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13.	<b>Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the Period (11-12)</b>	<b>1432.21</b>	<b>416.35</b>	<b>2959.10</b>	<b>893.01</b>	<b>3273.30</b>
14.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	2897.75	1781.91	2897.75	1781.91	2653.51
15.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16.	<b>Earnings Per Share (EPS)</b>	5.11	2.34	10.74	5.01	16.91
	a. Basic and Diluted EPS Before Extraordinary Items For the Period, For the Year to Date and for the Previous Year (not to be annualised)					
	b. Basic and Diluted EPS After Extraordinary Items For the Period, For the Year to Date and for the Previous Year (not to be annualised)	3.80	1.39	7.96	2.98	10.45
17.	<b>Public Shareholding</b>					
	- Number of Shares	19351797	9841128	19351797	9841128	16201279
	- Percentage of Share Holding	66.78%	55.23%	66.78%	55.23%	61.06%

### Notes :

- The aforesaid Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 30.10.2008 and the same were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 30.10.2008.
- The total Activities of the Company relates to only a single segment namely "Providing AIDC Solutions", as per AS-17 for "Segment Reporting" issued by ICAI.
- Status of Investors Complaints During the quarter from 01.07.2008 to 30.09.2008.

Pending as on 01.07.2008	Received During the Quarter	Disposed off During the Quarter	Pending at the end of the quarter 30.09.2008
Nil	2	2	Nil

- The aforesaid Quarterly results are subject to Limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- During the Quarter under review the Company has issued and allotted 1,60,000 Equity Shares under Employees Stock Option Scheme-2007. These Shares were Listed on BSE and NSE from 12.08.2008 and 07.08.2008 respectively.
- During the Quarter under review the Company has issued and allotted 12,33,536 Equity Shares on conversion of Foreign Currency Convertible Bonds in two tranches of 6,16,768 Equity Shares Each on 13th August, 2008 and 29th September 2008 respectively. Out of these 6,16,768 Equity Shares were listed on BSE and NSE with effect from 09.09.2008 and 10.09.2008 respectively .

By Order of the Board  
For **BARTRONICS INDIA LIMITED**  
Sd/- **SUDHIR RAO**  
Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 30.10.2008



# BARTRONICS INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office : #5-9-22/B/404, My Home Sarovar, Near Mediciti Hospital,  
Secretariat Road, Hyderabad - 500 004.

## CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2008

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2008	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2007	Year to date figures for current period ended 30.09.2008	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 30.09.2007	Previous accounting year ended 31.03.2008
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	16068.66	6783.50	28021.23	9326.74	27082.14
2.	(b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	<b>Expenditure</b>					
	a. Increase/Decrease in Stock in Trade & Work in Progress	(195.63)	(2050.97)	0.08	(2178.17)	(4218.09)
	b. Consumption of Raw Materials	11916.42	6803.44	18142.85	8668.47	22842.99
	c. Purchase of Traded Goods	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	d. Employees Cost	918.79	186.11	1587.01	243.85	921.44
	e. Depreciation	70.81	85.87	366.30	141.67	323.99
	f. Other Expenditure	309.73	253.61	1847.28	375.17	1085.16
	<b>g. Total</b>	<b>13020.12</b>	<b>5278.06</b>	<b>21943.52</b>	<b>7250.99</b>	<b>20955.49</b>
	(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)					
3.	Profit from Operations Before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	3048.54	1505.44	6077.71	2075.75	6126.65
4.	Other Income	0.00	7.75	0.00	21.10	114.04
5.	<b>Profit before Interest &amp; Exceptional Items (3+4)</b>	<b>3048.54</b>	<b>1513.19</b>	<b>6077.71</b>	<b>2096.85</b>	<b>6240.69</b>
6.	Interest	306.63	36.42	609.84	81.94	395.91
7.	Profit after Interest but Before Exceptional Items (5-6)	2741.92	1476.77	5467.88	2014.91	5844.78
8.	<b>Exceptional Items</b>	<b>129.12</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>129.12</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
9.	Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities Before Tax (7+8)	2612.80	1476.77	5338.76	2014.91	5844.78
10.	Tax Expense	571.67	224.50	978.67	286.00	1000.09
11.	<b>Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities After Tax (9-10)</b>	<b>2041.12</b>	<b>1252.27</b>	<b>4360.08</b>	<b>1728.92</b>	<b>4744.69</b>
12.	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense Rs.____)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13.	<b>Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the Period (11-12)</b>	<b>2041.12</b>	<b>1252.27</b>	<b>4360.08</b>	<b>1728.92</b>	<b>4744.69</b>
14.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	2897.75	1781.91	2897.75	1781.91	2653.51
15.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16.	<b>Earnings Per Share (EPS)</b>	7.28	5.01	15.83	9.70	24.51
	a. Basic and Diluted EPS Before Extraordinary Items For the Period, For the Year to Date and for the Previous Year (not to be annualised)					
	b. Basic and Diluted EPS After Extraordinary Items For the Period, For the Year to Date and for the Previous Year (not to be annualised)	5.42	2.98	11.73	5.77	15.14
17.	<b>Public Shareholding</b>					
	- Number of Shares	19351797	9841128	19351797	9841128	16201279
	- Percentage of Share Holding	66.78%	55.23%	66.78%	55.23%	61.06%

### Notes :

- The aforesaid Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 30.10.2008 and the same were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 30.10.2008.
- The total Activities of the Company relates to only a single segment namely "Providing AIDC Solutions", as per AS-17 for "Segment Reporting" issued by ICAI.
- Status of Investors Complaints During the quarter from 01.07.2008 to 30.09.2008.

Pending as on 01.07.2008	Received During the Quarter	Disposed off During the Quarter	Pending at the end of the quarter 30.09.2008
Nil	2	2	Nil

- The aforesaid Quarterly results are subject to Limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- During the Quarter under review the Company has issued and allotted 1,60,000 Equity Shares under Employees Stock Option Scheme-2007. These Shares were Listed on BSE and NSE from 12.08.2008 and 07.08.2008 respectively.
- During the Quarter under review the Company has issued and allotted 12,33,536 Equity Shares on conversion of Foreign Currency Convertible Bonds in two tranches of 6,16,768 Equity Shares Each on 13th August, 2008 and 29th September 2008 respectively. Out of these 6,16,768 Equity Shares were listed on BSE and NSE with effect from 09.09.2008 and 10.09.2008 respectively .

By Order of the Board  
For **BARTRONICS INDIA LIMITED**  
Sd/- **SUDHIR RAO**  
Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 30.10.2008